

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 41/2020

AJAY SOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 779/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5576/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ragul Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Chauvia, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation
is allowed.

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the
meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER